BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE The Town Council of the Borough of Bellevue will be voting on the adoption of the following Ordinances at its Council Meeting on Wednesday, December 27. 2023 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be preceded by a public hearing on Ordinance 23-12, starting at 6:30 p.m. and will take place at the Bellevue Municipal Building, 2nd Floor Council Chambers, 537 Bayne Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15202. Ordinance No. 23-09, Establishing Salaries and Benefits for Borough Elected Officials and Employees. Ordinance No. 23-10, Setting the 2024 Rate for Collection of Solid Waste, Recycling, and Hazardous Household Waste.
Ordinance 23-11, Setting the 2024 Sanitary Sewer User Fee. Ordinance No. 23-12, Setting the 2024 Borough Millage Rate. Ordinance No, 23-13, Adopting the 2024 Borough Budget. Copies of the ordinances may be requested from the Borough of Bellevue Administrative Office during regular business hours, 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Mondays through Fridays, or via email to: info@bellevueboro.com Cindy L. Bahn Director of Administrative

Services